

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1416/2006

CHANDAR MANSING KETURA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 05/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Ms Pinky Behra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent has prayed for two weeks' time for ascertaining as to

whether the respondent intends to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner on the other hand has submitted that the petitioner has

been in custody for the last more than one and a half years. In the said circumstances, I am of the view

that it may not be just and proper to grant two weeks' time for merely getting instructions. However, a

reasonable period of one week can be granted to file counter, if any.

List again on 13.7.2006.

KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEENDRA

ar

Registr

hj