

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1416/2006

CHANDAR MANSING KETURA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail

Date: 13/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Dubey, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent has submitted that counter has already been

transmitted to the counsel from the Government. However, annexures are t  
o be received by the

counsel from the Government. The learned counsel has further submitted t  
hat she will be getting

annexures by Monday or Tuesday.

List again on 19.7.2006. Counter, if any, shall be filed in the meantime.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd