

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1416/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 23/12/2005 in CRLMA No. 14081/2005
of The HIGH

COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CHANDAR MANSING KETURA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 04/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Anil Bhat, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maulik Nanavati, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, the petitioner is directed to be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds of Rs. 50,000/- with two sureties of the like

amount each to the satisfaction of the trial Court upon filing un
dertaking before

trial Court to the effect that the petitioner shall not leave
the State of Gujarat

without permission of trial Court which may be granted if compelling grounds are
made out and not otherwise.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master